
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028710-2023 

Contract

NHS Patient Safety Syllabus

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028710
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0385f4  
Published 28 September 2023, 11:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Commercial Team

Email

workforcecommercialteam@hee.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028710-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028710-2023
mailto:workforcecommercialteam@hee.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.england.nhs.uk/
https://www.england.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Patient Safety Syllabus

Reference number

C111424

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of this procurement is to identify a provider(s) to design and deliver training
aligned to levels 3 and 4 of the Patient Safety Syllabus for approximately 820 Patient
Safety Specialists across the NHS in England, and to implement a model for individual
accreditation of training.

The Authority would need to work with bidder(s) with the knowledge, expertise, capacity
and track record to develop and lead on the delivery of the training required for levels 3
and 4. The training must be of high quality, robust, effective and demonstrate value for
money.

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000001TpKj/O7dvi80Nf
wpCnDlw1hYb77nzOd9KQFoauKnd6IuXI4U

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,324,199.12

II.2) Description

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000001TpKj/O7dvi80NfwpCnDlw1hYb77nzOd9KQFoauKnd6IuXI4U
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce.com/sfc/p/0O000000rwim/a/8d000001TpKj/O7dvi80NfwpCnDlw1hYb77nzOd9KQFoauKnd6IuXI4U


Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open Tender (Above Threshold)

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/62ee3d41-6a27-4def-
be16-bae500d5e087

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Presentation / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/62ee3d41-6a27-4def-be16-bae500d5e087
https://www.contractsfinder.service.gov.uk/Notice/62ee3d41-6a27-4def-be16-bae500d5e087


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032577

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Loughborough University Enterprises Limited

Rutland Building Finance Office Loughborough University Loughborough Leicestershire

Loughborough

LE11 3TU

/Notice/032577-2022


Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

3139948

Internet address

www.lboro.ac.uk/enterprise/consultancy/luel

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,324,199.12

Lowest offer: £1,324,199.12 / Highest offer: £1,324,199.12 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.lboro.ac.uk/enterprise/consultancy/luel


Page 7 to 7

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T07:02:23+0000
	TCPDF




